Apprentice Program Information
since the program was revised on 7/1/2011.

The individuals listed below have taken the seminar and have passed their test, and are
now eligible to apprentice Field Trials upon the request of a Club Field Trial Committee.

Last Name First Name Interclub Seminar Date

Anderson
Beelman

Boettcher
Bruggeman
Bunker
Keogh
Kieckhefer
Leonetti
Lowe
Oliver

Pick

Price
Seltzer
Schneider

Jeff
Jeff
Barbara
John
Chip
Mike
Connie
Mike
Bill
Danelle
Will
John

Steve
Rick

Western
MidWest

Western
Mid-East
Rocky Mt.
Mid-West
Mid-West
Western
Eastern
Mid-West
Mid-West
Rocky Mt.
Rocky Mt.
Mid-West

1996
2019

2004
2011
2012
2013
2013

2011
2013
2017
2011
2011
2016

Date Test
Passed

09/26/13
02/04/19

02/19/13
08/14/14
07/13/12
06/18/18
01/19/15
01/26/15
05/11/12
01/19/15
12/02/18
09/26/12
08/14/11
01/10/18

Updated 3/31/2020
Below you will find a list of people who are going through the ESSFTA Field Trial Apprentice Program

1st Apprenticeship
Date/Club Interclub
Mar-18 Mid-West

Apr-19 Mid-West

2nd
Apprenticeship
Date/Club

Interclub

AKC #

ZH699
ZF122
91383
100107
ZA691

82468
90135
51417

97129
72854



