Apprentice Program Information

Updated 3/31/2020

Below you will find a list of people who are going through the ESSFTA Field Trial Apprentice Program since the program was revised on 7/1/2011.

The individuals listed below have taken the seminar and have passed their test, and are now eligible to apprentice Field Trials upon the request of a Club Field Trial Committee.

Last Name	First Name	Interclub	Seminar Date	Date Test Passed	1st Apprenticeship Date/Club	Interclub	2nd Apprenticeship Date/Club	Interclub	AKC #
Last Name	i ii se i danie	Interclub	Jennia Date	russeu	Date/Olub	Interciub	Date/Oldb	Interclub	
Anderson	Jeff	Western	1996	09/26/13					-
Beelman	Jeff	MidWest	2019	02/04/19					
Boettcher	Barbara	Western	2004	02/19/13					ZH699
Bruggeman	John	Mid-East	2011	08/14/14					ZF122
Bunker	Chip	Rocky Mt.	2012	07/13/12					91383
Keogh	Mike	Mid-West	2013	06/18/18					100107
Kieckhefer	Connie	Mid-West	2013	01/19/15	Mar-18	Mid-West			ZA691
Leonetti	Mike	Western		01/26/15					
Lowe	Bill	Eastern	2011	05/11/12					82468
Oliver	Danelle	Mid-West	2013	01/19/15					90135
Pick	Will	Mid-West	2017	12/02/18					51417
Price	John	Rocky Mt.	2011	09/26/12					
Seltzer	Steve	Rocky Mt.	2011	08/14/11					97129
Schneider	Rick	Mid-West	2016	01/10/18	Apr-19	9 Mid-West			72854